Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: BOWMEAD HOLDINGS INC.
GLOVER, Michael FIELD, Stephen	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 39 VAUGHAN STREET
Execution Date(s) September 5/2000; September 5/2000 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Сіtу: <u>оттаwа</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: ONTARIO
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CANADA Zip: K1M 1W9
Other CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT - See attached	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Additional numbers a	6,401,428 itached? Yes No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: SMART & BIGGAR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: P.O. BOX 2999, STATION D	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Street Address: 900-55 METCALFE STREET	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: OTTAWA	8. Payment Information
State: ONTARIO Zip: K1P 5Y6	
Phone Number: (613) 232-2486	Denosit Appount Number 19 arra
Fax Number: (613) 232-8440	Deposit Account Number 19-2550
Email Address: ottawa@smart-biggar.ca	Authorized User Name Smart & Biggar
9. Signature: JUNETA Signature	August 20, 2010 Date
DAVID M. WALTERS (Reg. No. 53,904) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

55 MRTCALFE STREET Fax:613-232-8440 Aug 20 2010 02:34pm P005/006

U.S. Patent No. 6,401,428

Supplemental Sheet 1 of 1 $\,$

PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Box 3 - Continued

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):

Other: Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignment previously recorded on October 17, 2000 at Reel/Frame 011240/0917. The Assignee BOWMEAD HOLDING INC. has been corrected to BOWMEAD HOLDINGS INC. in the Corrective Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 024864 FRAME: 0485 55 MRTCALFE STREET Fax:613-232-8440

Aug 20 2010 02:34pm P006/006

2010

77271- HO/rz

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, MICHAEL GLOVER and STEPHEN FIELD, whose full post office addresses are 44 Dufferin Road, Ottawa, Ontario, K1M 2A8; and 745 Lonsdale Road, Ottawa, Ontario, K1K 0J9, Canada, respectively, are the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described and claimed in the attached Schedule of patent applications;

HCLDINGS MG Th July 2000

AND WHEREAS, BOWMEAD HOLDING/INC., whose full post office address is 39 Vaughan Street, Ottawa, Ontario, K1M 1W9, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to the patent applications referred to in the attached Schedule;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid MICHAEL GLOVER and STEPHEN FIELD does hereby sell and assign to the aforesaid BOWMEAD HOLDING INC. all their worldwide right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions, and all their corresponding right, title and interest in and to the patent applications referred to in the attached Schedule, including all their corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue therefor.

this 5 day of Sept , 2000.

WITNESS

DATED at this 5H day of 5EP7. , 2000.

C. Bisher- Eller

STEPHEN FIELD

PATENT REEL: 024864 FRAME: 0486 USPTO 55 MRTCALFE STREET Fax:613-232-8440 Fax:6220.2010 02:34pm P003/006

TO: SMART & BIGGAR COMPANY: P.O. BOX 2999, STATION D

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 08/20/2010

PATENT REEL: 024864 FRAME: 0487